\$ARMY OG Litepaper



Introduction

\$ARMY OG is a community-driven token on the XRPL (XRP Ledger), designed to empower, educate, and innovate within the ecosystem. Born from the passion of a dedicated community, \$ARMY OG seeks to amplify the potential of XRPL through strategic collaboration, cutting-edge technology, and a robust network of supporters. Our mission is clear: unite, educate, and build a thriving digital community on the XRPL.

The Journey of \$ARMY OG

From a Troubled Past to a Bright Future

The original \$ARMY token was launched on October 20, 2024, on the xMagnetic platform by an unknown individual. Initially, the community consisted of around 20 people, each holding multiple wallets to distribute the supply among themselves. On November 7, 2024, these wallets transferred their tokens to a single wallet (Rug-pull wallet: rDnTd5txotccPXDkTLXyRV7Eg56LCgVLcq) and sold them off, causing the market cap to drop from \$3.5M to <\$500k.

After stealing funds from this sell-off, the group created a new token on November 10, 2024, on the FirstLedger platform (Funding wallet: rHDkTGymZL6WQbrrsxPnpeTqhcF8S44kR1) with the same ticker symbol (\$ARMY). They attempted to rebrand and mislead the community. However, the original \$ARMY token and its mission continued, staying true to the same issuer address (r319FqohpKLwjtcV2mosyC5sy125fDk4uH).

Despite this setback, the \$ARMY OG early investors remained resilient. Committed to the original vision. \$ARMY OG was reborn—ready to embark on a bold mission across XRPL's boundless frontier.

Vision

At \$ARMY OG, we envision a future where decentralized finance (DeFi), education, and community empowerment merge seamlessly. We aim to make XRPL accessible to everyone—from beginners to experts—by providing tools, resources, and opportunities that foster growth and innovation.

Key Pillars of \$ARMY OG

1. Community

Our community is the backbone of \$ARMY OG. We believe in fostering strong bonds and empowering every member. Here's how we achieve this:

Exclusive Events: Hosting virtual and physical events to bring the community together.

Meme Challenges: Encouraging creativity and engagement through regular meme contests.

Collaborative Projects: Promoting teamwork through joint initiatives that benefit the entire XRPL ecosystem.

2. Education

Demystifying the XRPL is at the core of our mission. We want everyone to understand and benefit from XRPL's potential. Our educational initiatives include:

Tutorials & Explainers: Easy-to-follow guides and videos covering XRPL basics and advanced concepts.

Explainer Memes: Simplifying complex topics through fun and engaging visual content.

Campaigns: Launching educational campaigns that highlight XRPL's benefits and use cases.

3. Technology

Innovation drives \$ARMY OG. We leverage IT and AI tools to build solutions that benefit the XRPL community. Our focus areas include:

Innovative Tools: Creating AI-driven solutions for XRPL users.

Utility Expansion: Exploring new use cases like DeFi integrations, gaming, and beyond.

Marketing Tools: Developing resources that help promote XRPL and \$ARMY OG.

\$ARMY OG Roles

The \$ARMY OG ecosystem consists of specialized roles, each contributing uniquely to the project's success:

- SWAT: The elite promoters and shillers who spread the word and build hype.
- Marine Corps: Liquidity providers who patrol and secure the financial integrity of the ecosystem.
- Air and Space Force: Guardians who protect and expand XRPL's digital frontiers.
- Tech Force: Blockchain, Ledger Analists and developer

Tokenomics

\$ARMY OG employs innovative tokenomics to reward long-term holders and foster sustainable growth:



• Inovative Community Rewards: Incentivizing holding by offering opportunities.

Security and Transparency

No Team or Dev allocation of \$ARMY tokens. After the rug-pull, a part of the remaining token holders fund a restart to fight against token rug-pulls or "platform jumper" or other deceptive actions for other reasons.

Identifying Liquidity Pools

XRPL supports multiple liquidity pools for a single token. For \$ARMY OG, liquidity is distributed across different pools associated with various trading pairs. The primary liquidity pool can be found at:

AMM Pool Address: rMWGqKN9AVuRpyNjEfJuY4KcTj4JRjXado Issuer Address: r319FqohpKLwjtcV2mosyC5sy125fDk4uH

Verifying Burned Liquidity

Early token holders bought the rug-pull portion and added private funds to burn them as liquidity to build a substantial base for the token community.

Liquidity for \$ARMY OG is secured through blackholed wallets, ensuring that LP Tokens are permanently locked. Blackholed wallets used include:

Blackhole Address 1: rG7a9HQhWwo4PnvjnmFm77ThFWeoUdrD6J Blackhole Address 2: rs39L49qmMTbCoFu2GuktWjmJMPcsB5cpk

These measures prevent liquidity withdrawal, providing stability and trust for the community.

NFT Collection

We're developing a creative NFT series that celebrates the spirit and innovation of \$ARMY OG. These NFTs will feature:

Unique Artworks: Inspired by the different roles in the \$ARMY ecosystem.

Exclusive Utilities: Offering benefits and privileges within our community.

Why XRPL?

The XRPL provides a fast, efficient, and eco-friendly platform for \$ARMY OG. Key benefits include:

Speed: 3-5 second transaction times. Low Fees: Near-zero transaction costs. Scalability: Capable of handling thousands of transactions per second.

Future Collaborations

\$ARMY OG is actively seeking partnerships with projects that share our values. Through collaboration, we aim to:

Amplify Community Value: Join forces with like-minded projects.

Expand Utility: Integrate with new platforms and technologies.

Innovate Continuously: Develop groundbreaking solutions for XRPL users.

Conclusion

\$ARMY OG is more than just a token—it's a movement. Through community, education, and technology, we're building a stronger, smarter, and more innovative future on the XRPL. Join us and become part of a revolution that empowers, educates, and evolves.

Join the \$ARMY OG Movement

Stay connected and join our mission:

Website: https://xrparmy.trade/ X (Twitter): https://x.com/XRParmy_pog Telegram: https://t.me/xrparmy_og